valve & fitting
Two Ferrule Tube Fittings
316 stainless steel ranging from 1/8" to 1" (6mm to 25mm) O.D.
Two Ferrule Tube Fitting 1
tube fitting
■ Introduction
Vee-Lok tube fittings are designed to provide a leak-free

BORE
F
TUBE
O.D.
MALE
THREAD PART NO. L L1 H F BORE
MILLIMETERS
6 1/8 MMC6-2 17.80 9.50 14 5.00
6 1/4 MMC6-4 17.80 14.20 14 5.00
6 3/8 MMC6-6 17.80 14.20 18 5.00
6 1/2 MMC6-8 17.80 19.10 22 5.00
8 1/8 MMC8-2 18.50 9.50 15 5.00
8 1/4 MMC8-4 18.50 14.20 15 6.50
8 3/8 MMC8-6 18.50 14.20 18 6.50
8 1/2 MMC8-8 18.50 19.10 22 6.50
10 1/8 MMC10-2 19.60 9.50 18 5.00
10 1/4 MMC10-4 19.60 14.20 18 7.10
10 3/8 MMC10-6 19.60 14.20 18 7.90
10 1/2 MMC10-8 19.60 19.10 22 7.90
10 3/4 MMC10-12 19.60 19.10 27 7.90
12 1/4 MMC12-4 21.81 14.20 22 7.10
12 3/8 MMC12-6 21.81 14.20 22 9.50
12 1/2 MMC12-8 21.81 19.10 22 9.50
12 3/4 MMC12-12 21.81 19.10 27 9.50
14 1/4 MMC14-4 21.81 14.20 24 7.10
14 3/8 MMC14-6 21.81 14.20 24 9.50
14 1/2 MMC14-8 21.81 19.10 24 11.10
15 1/2 MMC15-8 21.81 19.10 24 11.90
16 3/8 MMC16-6 21.81 14.20 24 9.50
16 1/2 MMC16-8 21.81 19.10 24 11.90
16 3/4 MMC16-12 21.81 19.10 27 12.70
18 1/2 MMC18-8 21.81 19.10 27 11.90
18 3/4 MMC18-12 21.81 19.10 27 15.00
20 1/2 MMC20-8 21.83 19.10 30 11.90
20 3/4 MMC20-12 21.83 19.10 30 15.50
22 3/4 MMC22-12 21.81 19.10 30 15.50
25 1/2 MMC25-8 26.76 19.10 35 11.90
25 3/4 MMC25-12 26.76 19.10 35 15.50
25 1 MMC25-16
33.10
38.40
38.50
44.80

F
BORE
TUBE
O.D.
MALE
THREAD PART NO. L1 L2 H F BORE
MILLIMETERS
6 1/8 MME6-2 27.20 17.70 9.70 1/2 5.00
6 1/4 MME6-4 27.20 24.10 14.20 1/2 5.00
6 3/8 MME6-6 29.50 28.00 14.20 5/8 5.00
6 1/2 MME6-8 33.20 34.20 19.00 13/16 5.00
8 1/8 MME8-2 29.00 19.70 9.70 9/16 5.00
8 1/4 MME8-4 29.00 25.80 14.20 9/16 6.50
8 3/8 MME8-6 29.75 28.00 14.20 5/8 6.50
8 1/2 MME8-8 35.40 34.20 19.10 13/16 6.50
10 1/8 MME10-2 31.50 22.10 9.70 11/16 5.00
10 1/4 MME10-4 31.50 26.60 14.20 11/16 7.10
10 3/8 MME10-6 31.50 26.60 14.20 11/16 7.90
10 1/2 MME10-8 34.40 34.20 19.00 13/16 7.90
12 1/4 MME12-4 36.60 29.10 14.20 13/16 7.10
12 3/8 MME12-6 36.60 29.10 14.20 13/16 9.50
12 1/2 MME12-8 36.60 34.20 19.00 13/16 9.50
12 3/4 MME12-12 40.20 38.40 19.00 1 9.50
15 1/2 MME15-8 40.50 38.00 19.00 1 11.90
16 3/8 MME16-6 40.50 33.40 14.20 1 9.50
16 1/2 MME16-8 40.50 38.00 19.00 1 11.90
16 3/4 MME16-12 40.50 38.40 19.00 1 12.70
18 1/2 MME18-8 40.50 38.00 19.00 1 11.90
18 3/4 MME18-12 40.50 38.40 19.00 1 15.00
20 1/2 MME20-8 47.50 46.00 19.00 1-3/8 11.90
20 3/4 MME20-12 47.50 46.00 19.00 1-3/8 16.00
22 3/4 MME22-12 47.50 46.00 19.00 1-3/8 16.00
25 3/4 MME25-12 50.70 46.00 19.00 1-3/8 16.00
25 1 MME25-16 50.71 48.00 23.90 1-3/8 22.00
Dimensions for reference only, subject to change without prior notice
Two Ferrule Tube Fitting12
tube fitting
MALE RUN TEE

1/2 3/8 MRT8-6 1.44 1.15 0.56 13/16 0.38
1/2 1/2 MRT8-8 1.44 1.40 0.75 7/8 0.41
5/8 1/2 MRT10-8 1.59 1.50 0.75 1-1/16 0.47
3/4 3/4 MRT12-12 1.59 1.50 0.75 1-1/16 0.61
1 3/4 MRT16-12 2.00 1.81 0.75 1-3/8 0.61
1 1 MRT16-16 2.00 1.89 0.94 1-3/8 0.86
TUBE
O.D.
MALE
THREAD PART NO. L1 L2 H F BORE
MILLIMETERS
6 1/8 MMRT6-2 27.20 18.30 9.70 1/2 5.00
6 1/4 MMRT6-4 26.70 24.30 14.20 1/2 5.00
8 1/8 MMRT8-2 29.50 20.80 9.70 5/8 5.00
8 1/4 MMRT8-4 29.50 24.70 14.20 5/8 6.50
10 1/4 MMRT10-4 31.60 26.40 14.20 11/16 7.10
10 1/2 MMRT10-8 34.40 35.30 19.00 7/8 7.90
12 1/4 MMRT12-4 36.60 29.10 14.20 13/16 7.10
12 3/8 MMRT12-6 36.60 29.10 14.20 13/16 9.50
12 1/2 MMRT12-8 36.60 35.50 19.00 7/8 9.50
16 1 MMRT16-16 47.90 48.00 23.90 1-3/8 12.70
Dimensions for reference only, subject to change without prior notice
Two Ferrule Tube Fitting 13
tube fitting
TUBE

L1
L
F
H
L2
BORE
TUBE
O.D.
MALE
THREAD PART NO. L L1 L2 H F BORE
MILLIMETERS
6 1/8 MMBT6-2 54.40 27.20 18.00 9.70 1/2 5.00
6 1/4 MMBT6-4 53.40 26.70 24.30 14.20 1/2 5.00
8 1/8 MMBT8-2 59.00 29.50 20.80 9.70 5/8 5.00
8 1/4 MMBT8-4 59.00 29.50 24.70 14.20 5/8 6.50
10 1/4 MMBT10-4 63.20 31.60 26.40 14.20 11/16 7.10
10 3/8 MMBT10-6 63.20 31.60 26.40 14.20 11/16 7.90
12 1/4 MMBT12-4 73.20 36.60 29.10 14.20 13/16 7.10
12 3/8 MMBT12-6 73.20 36.60 29.10 14.20 13/16 9.50
12 1/2 MMBT12-8 73.20 36.60 35.50 19.00 7/8 9.50
16 1/2 MMBT16-8 81.00 40.50 38.00 19.10 1-1/16 11.90
Dimensions for reference only, subject to change without prior notice
Two Ferrule Tube Fitting14
tube fitting
FEMALE CONNECTOR

L1
L
F
TUBE
O.D.
FEMALE
THREAD PART NO. L L1 F BORE
MILLIMETERS
6 1/8 MFC6-2 17.78 14 5.00
6 1/4 MFC6-4 17.78 19 5.00
6 3/8 MFC6-6 17.78 22 5.00
6 1/2 MFC6-8 17.78 27 5.00
8 1/8 MFC8-2 18.49 15 6.50
8 1/4 MFC8-4 18.49 19 6.50
8 3/8 MFC8-6 18.49 22 6.50
10 1/4 MFC10-4 19.60 19 7.90
10 3/8 MFC10-6 19.60 22 7.90
10 1/2 MFC10-8 19.60 27 7.90
12 1/4 MFC12-4 21.81 22 9.50
12 3/8 MFC12-6 21.81 22 9.50
12 1/2 MFC12-8 21.81 27 9.50
16 3/8 MFC16-6 21.81 24 9.50
16 1/2 MFC16-8 21.81 27 12.70
20 1/2 MFC20-8 21.83 30 16.00
20 3/4 MFC20-12 21.83 35 16.00
22 3/4 MFC22-12 21.81 35 18.00
25 3/4 MFC25-12 26.76 35 22.00
25 1 MFC25-16
31.78
36.78
37.78
41.78

1/2 3/8 FE8-6 1.44 1.34 13/16 0.41
1/2 1/2 FE8-8 1.54 1.50 1 0.41
5/8 3/8 FE10-6 1.55 1.50 1 0.50
5/8 1/2 FE10-8 1.55 1.50 1 0.50
3/4 1/2 FE12-8 1.55 1.50 1 0.61
3/4 3/4 FE12-12 1.89 1.87 1-3/8 0.61
1 3/4 FE16-12 2.00 1.87 1-3/8 0.86
TUBE
O.D.
FEMALE
THREAD PART NO. L1 L2 F BORE
MILLIMETERS
6 1/8 MFE6-2 27.20 24.65 1/2 5.00
6 1/4 MFE6-4 31.70 28.80 11/16 5.00
8 1/4 MFE8-4 31.60 28.80 11/16 6.50
10 1/4 MFE10-4 31.90 28.80 11/16 7.90
10 3/8 MFE10-6 34.40 34.00 13/16 7.90
10 1/2 MFE10-8 36.80 38.00 1 7.90
12 1/4 MFE12-4 36.60 27.30 13/16 9.50
12 3/8 MFE12-6 36.60 34.00 13/16 9.50
12 1/2 MFE12-8 39.00 38.00 1 9.50
16 1/2 MFE16-8 39.30 38.00 1 12.70
Dimensions for reference only, subject to change without prior notice
Two Ferrule Tube Fitting 17
tube fitting
TUBE

K
 3
16
VEE-LOK    316
L1 L2
L1
F
TUBE
O.D.
FEMALE
THREAD PART NO. L1 L2 F BORE
MILLIMETERS
6 1/8 MFRT6-2 27.20 24.70 1/2 5.00
6 1/4 MFRT6-4 29.80 28.80 11/16 5.00
8 1/8 MFRT8-2 29.50 24.00 5/8 6.50
10 1/4 MFRT10-4 31.60 28.80 11/16 7.90
12 1/4 MFRT12-4 36.60 27.30 13/16 9.50
12 3/8 MFRT12-6 37.20 35.00 7/8" 9.50
12 1/2 MFRT12-8 39.70 36.50 1-1/16 9.50
16 1/2 MFRT16-8 40.00 36.50 1-1/16 12.70
Dimensions for reference only, subject to change without prior notice
Two Ferrule Tube Fitting18
tube fitting
TUBE

-LO
K
    316
L1
L
L2
F
TUBE
O.D.
FEMALE
THREAD PART NO. L L1 L2 F BORE
MILLIMETERS
6 1/8 MFBT6-2 54.40 27.20 24.70 1/2 5.00
6 1/4 MFBT6-4 60.00 30.00 28.80 11/16 5.00
8 1/8 MFBT8-2 59.00 29.50 24.00 5/8 6.50
10 1/4 MFBT10-4 64.00 32.00 28.80 11/16 7.90
12 1/4 MFBT12-4 73.20 36.60 27.30 13/16 9.50
12 3/8 MFBT12-6 74.40 37.20 35.00 7/8" 9.50
12 1/2 MFBT12-8 79.40 39.70 36.50 1-1/16 9.50
16 1/2 MFBT16-8 80.00 40.00 36.50 1-1/16 12.70
Dimensions for reference only, subject to change without prior notice
Two Ferrule Tube Fitting 19
tube fitting
UNION TEE

3/4 1/4 RU12-4 1.95 1.25 0.87 1-1/16 0.20
3/4 3/8 RU12-6 2.00 1.31 0.87 1-1/16 0.28
3/4 1/2 RU12-8 2.11 1.31 0.87 1-1/16 0.41
3/4 5/8 RU12-10 2.11 1.31 0.87 1-1/16 0.50
1 1/2 RU16-8 2.39 1.50 1.05 1-3/8 0.41
1 3/4 RU16-12 2.39 1.50 1.05 1-3/8 0.61
T
TUBE
O.D.
TX
TUBE
O.D.
PART NO. L L1 L2 F BORE
MILLIMETERS
8 6 MMRU8-6 42.40 18.60 17.70 15 5.00
10 6 MMRU10-6 44.50 19.50 17.70 18 5.00
10 8 MMRU10-8 44.50 19.50 18.60 18 6.50
12 6 MMRU12-6 47.00 22.00 17.70 22 5.00
12 8 MMRU12-8 47.80 22.00 18.60 22 6.50
12 10 MMRU12-10 48.70 22.00 19.50 22 7.90
16 10 MMRU16-10 49.50 22.00 19.50 24 7.90
16 12 MMRU16-12 52.00 22.00 22.00 24 9.50
18 12 MMRU18-12 53.50 22.00 22.00 27 9.50
25 18 MMRU25-18 60.50 26.50 22.00 35 15.00
25 20 MMRU25-20 62.30 26.50 22.00 35 16.00
Dimensions for reference only, subject to change without prior notice
Two Ferrule Tube Fitting22
tube fitting
BULKHEAD UNION

T TX
F
T
TUBE
O.D.
TX
TUBE
O.D.
PART NO. L L1 L2 F BORE
MILLIMETERS
6 8 MR6-8 17.80 16.70 14 5.60
6 10 MR6-10 17.80 17.60 14 7.50
6 12 MR6-12 17.80 23.00 14 8.80
8 6 MR8-6 18.50 16.40 15 4.00
8 10 MR8-10 18.50 17.60 15 7.50
10 6 MR10-6 19.60 16.40 18 4.00
10 8 MR10-8 19.60 16.70 18 5.60
10 12 MR10-12 19.60 23.00 18 8.80
12 6 MR12-6 21.80 16.40 22 4.00
12 8 MR12-8 21.80 16.70 22 5.60
12 10 MR12-10 21.80 17.60 22 7.50
12 16 MR12-16 21.80 24.60 22 12.70
12 18 MR12-18 21.80 24.60 22 14.00
16 12 MR16-12 21.80 23.00 24 8.80
18 12 MR18-12 21.80 23.00 27 8.80
18 16 MR18-16 21.80 24.60 27 12.70
18 20 MR18-20 21.80 26.20 27 15.50
18 25 MR18-25 21.80 31.80 27 20.60
20 16 MR20-16 21.80 24.60 30 12.70
20 18 MR20-18 21.80 24.60 30 14.00
20 25 MR20-25 21.80 31.80 30 20.60
22 18 MR22-18 21.80 24.60 30 14.00
22 20 MR22-20 21.80 26.20 30 15.50
25 12 MR25-12 26.80 23.00 35 8.80
25 18 MR25-18 26.80 24.60 35 14.00
25 20 MR25-20
41.10
42.00
47.40
41.50

1/2 1/2 MA8-8 1.96 0.91 0.75 7/8 0.370
5/8 1/2 MA10-8 2.02 0.97 0.75 7/8 0.468
3/4 1/2 MA12-8 2.06 0.97 0.75 7/8 0.570
3/4 3/4 MA12-12 2.06 0.97 0.75 1-1/16 0.570
1 3/4 MA16-12 2.34 1.25 0.75 1-1/16 0.826
1 1 MA16-16 2.70 1.25 0.94 1-3/16 0.826
TUBE
O.D.
MALE
THREAD PART NO. L L1 L2 F A BORE
MILLIMETERS
6 1/8 MMA6-2 32.10 16.40 9.70 11 4.00 4.00
6 1/4 MMA6-4 37.10 16.40 14.20 14 4.00 4.00
8 1/4 MMA8-4 37.40 16.70 14.20 14 6.40 5.60
8 3/8 MMA8-6 37.90 16.70 14.20 18 6.40 5.60
10 1/4 MMA10-4 38.30 17.60 14.20 14 7.10 7.50
10 3/8 MMA10-6 38.80 17.60 14.20 18 7.50 7.50
10 1/2 MMA10-8 44.70 17.60 19.10 22 7.50 7.50
12 1/4 MMA12-4 44.20 23.00 14.20 14 7.10 8.80
12 1/2 MMA12-8 50.10 23.00 19.10 22 9.10 8.80
16 1/2 MMA16-8 51.70 24.60 19.10 22 12.70 12.70
18 1/2 MMA18-8 51.70 24.60 19.10 22 12.70 14.00
18 3/4 MMA18-12 52.70 24.60 19.10 27 14.00 14.00
20 3/4 MMA20-12 53.50 26.20 19.10 27 15.10 15.50
25 1 MMA25-16 69.20 31.80 23.90 35 19.80 20.60
Dimensions for reference only, subject to change without prior notice
Two Ferrule Tube Fitting28
tube fitting
FEMALE ADAPTER

1/2 1/2 FA8-8 1.850 0.905 1-1/16 0.370
5/8 1/2 FA10-8 1.917 0.972 1-1/16 0.468
3/4 1/2 FA12-8 1.917 0.972 1-1/16 0.570
3/4 3/4 FA12-12 2.035 0.972 1-3/8 0.570
3/4 1 FA12-16 2.133 0.972 1-5/8 0.570
1 3/4 FA16-12 2.314 1.251 1-3/8 0.826
1 1 FA16-16 2.610 1.251 1-5/8 0.826
TUBE
O.D.
FEMALE
THREAD PART NO. L L1 F A BORE
MILLIMETERS
6 1/8 MFA6-2 16.40 14 4.00 4.00
6 1/4 MFA6-4 16.40 19 4.00 4.00
8 1/4 MFA8-4 16.70 19 6.40 5.60
10 1/4 MFA10-4 17.60 19 7.50 7.50
10 3/8 MFA10-6 17.60 22 7.50 7.50
10 1/2 MFA10-8 17.60 27 7.50 7.50
12 1/4 MFA12-4 23.00 19 9.10 8.80
12 3/8 MFA12-6 23.00 22 9.10 8.80
12 1/2 MFA12-8 23.00 27 9.10 8.80
16 1/2 MFA16-8 24.60 27 12.70 12.70
18 3/4 MFA18-12 24.60 35 14.00 14.00
20 1/2 MFA20-8 26.20 27 15.00 15.50
20 3/4 MFA20-12 26.20 35 15.10 15.50
25 1 MFA25-16
30.40
35.40
35.70
36.60